

March 16, 2012

12 MAR 21 AM 8: 02

Ann Cole Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 COMMISSION CLERK

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed, please find the updated revisions to CHELCO's Tariff Sheets:

Title	New Sheet	Cancelled Sheet	Sheet #
Residential Service			
Time of Use	Third	Second	8.1
Prepaid Metering	Second	First	8.3.1

CHELCO has modified the above Time of Use rate to reflect the current on and off peak times from its wholesale power provider. This was the format submitted in the last change, however during the recent rate revision, the older on peak and off peak schedule was applied. This update addresses that error. As with the prior Time of Use rate design, these rates are designed to be revenue neutral.

CHELCO has modified the above Prepaid Metering Rate after reviewing its experience with the actual costs of administering the rate. The rate has been decreased to reflect the reduction in rate specific expenses.

COM		CHELCO's Board of Trustees approved the changes in this filing at its board meeting on March
APA		15, 2012. Neither of the changes affects the structure of the rates. CHELCO requests that the
ECR	1+ orio.	Tailffs Commission approve the rates included in this filing and make them effective May 1, 2012.
GCL		
RAD		Respectfully,
SRC		
ADM		P. N. M. II
OPC	(	Xugh! Mantha
CLK		Leigh V. Grantham
		CEO & General Manager

CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Post Office Box 512 DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32435

Phone 850.892.2111 Toll-Free 800.342.0990 Fax 850.892.9560 Web www.chelco.com

A louchstone Energy Cooperative

POSUMENT NUMBER-CATE

NAME OF UTILITY

# CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVF, INC.

# RESIDENTIAL SERVICE TIME OF USE

#### RATE SCHEDULE RS-T

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Cooperative where T-2 metering is installed.

APPLICABILITY - Applicable to all members for residential uses.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE - Single-phase or three-phase, 60 cycles and approximately 120 volts or higher, at Cooperative's option.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all the rules and regulations of this tariff and general rules and regulations of THESE AMTS PICKED the Cooperative. Standby or resale service not permitted.

TIME	OF USE RATE OPTION	<u>ON</u> -		Second Revis
	Customer Charge:	\$26.00 \$37.50	Single-Phase Three-Phase	THEY ARE THE from ORIG
orrect prints	Energy Charge	9.1816.553 g per kWh 4.0374.563 g per kWh	On-Peak Purcha Off-Peak Purcha	sed Power
from REVISION	Total Energy Charge:	1.699 d per kWh 10.880 <del>8.252</del> d per kWh 5.736 <del>6.262</del> d per kWh	Distribution Del On-Peak Off-Peak	
4	On-Peak Hours are:	May - October 2 <del>10</del> :0	0 am until 78:00 t	om

TIME OF SIGNATURE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the Customer Charge.

WHOLESALE POWER ADJUSTMENT - See "Wholesale Power Adjustment Clause" on Sheet No. 18.0

November - April 5:00 am until 9:00 am

TAXES - See "Tax Adjustments" on Sheet No. 19.0.

<u>FRR</u> – See "Formula Revenue Requirement" on Sheet No. 20.0

TERMS OF PAYMENT - See "Terms of Payment" on Sheet No. 21.0.

Issued by:

Leigh V. Grantham

Chief Executive Officer

Effective: May 1, 2012

211 on

REVISION ETHE AMTS

# NAME OF UTILITY <u>CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVF, INC.</u>

## RESIDENTIAL SERVICE TIME OF USE

# RATE SCHEDULE RS-T

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the Cooperative where T-2 metering is installed.

APPLICABILITY - Applicable to all members for residential uses.

<u>CHARACTER OF SERVICE</u> - Single-phase or three-phase, 60 cycles and approximately 120 volts or higher, at Cooperative's option.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all the rules and regulations of this tariff and general rules and regulations of the Cooperative. Standby or resale service not permitted.

#### TIME OF USE RATE OPTION -

On-Peak Hours are:

Customer Charge:	\$26,00	Single-Phase
	\$37.50	Three-Phase
Energy Charge	9.181 ¢ per kWh	On-Peak Purchased Power
	4.037 ¢ per kWh	Off-Peak Purchased Power
	1.699 ¢ per kWh	Distribution Delivery
Total Energy Charge:	10.880 ¢ per kWh	On-Peak
	5.736 ¢ per kWh	Off-Peak

November - April 5:00 am until 9:00 am

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the Customer Charge.

WHOLESALE POWER ADJUSTMENT - See "Wholesale Power Adjustment Clause" on Sheet No. 18.0

May - October 2:00 pm until 7:00 pm

TAXES - See "Tax Adjustments" on Sheet No. 19.0.

FRR - See "Formula Revenue Requirement" on Sheet No. 20.0

TERMS OF PAYMENT - See "Terms of Payment" on Sheet No. 21.0.

Issued by: Leigh V. Grantham Effective: May 1, 2012

Chief Executive Officer

# SECOND FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 8.3.1 CANCELLING FIRST REVISED ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8.3.1

## NAME OF UTILITY CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

# RESIDENTIAL PREPAID METERING

#### RATE SCHEDULE RS-PP

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> – This rate is available throughout the area served by the Cooperative where T-2 metering is installed

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - This rate is applicable to all member-consumers of the Cooperative for residential uses. Service under this schedule is provided upon member request at the sole option of the Cooperative and is based upon the availability of metering equipment.

<u>CHARACTER OF SERVICE</u> - Single-phase or three-phase, 60 cycles and approximately 120 volts or higher, at Cooperative's option.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Service rendered under this Schedule is subject to all the rules and regulations of this tariff and general rules and regulations of the Cooperative. Standby or resale service not permitted.

Service under this Schedule is not available: (1) to Customer who has designated a third party to receive notification of any pending termination notices; or (2) for other uses not specifically provided for by the provisions herein.

The Cooperative will furnish, maintain, and own all the prepaid power equipment including the meter which the Cooperative shall install.

#### PREPAID METERING RATE OPTION-

Customer Charge: Single Phase	Availability charge  Administrative Charge  Total	\$1.49 per day \$0.3219 per day \$1.8168 per day
Customer Charge: Three Phase	Availability charge  Administrative Charge  Total	\$1.86 per day \$0.3219 per day \$2.1805 per day
Energy Charge	5.347 cents per kWh	

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum daily charge shall be the Customer Charge.

WHOLESALE POWER ADJUSTMENT - See "Wholesale Power Adjustment Clause" on Sheet No. 18.0

Issued by: Leigh V. Grantham Effective: May 1, 2012

Chief Executive Officer

# NAME OF UTILITY CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

## RESIDENTIAL PREPAID METERING

#### RATE SCHEDULE RS- PP

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> – This rate is available throughout the area served by the Cooperative where T-2 metering is installed

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - This rate is applicable to all member-consumers of the Cooperative for residential uses. Service under this schedule is provided upon member request at the sole option of the Cooperative and is based upon the availability of metering equipment.

<u>CHARACTER OF SERVICE</u> - Single-phase or three-phase, 60 cycles and approximately 120 volts or higher, at Cooperative's option.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Service rendered under this Schedule is subject to all the rules and regulations of this tariff and general rules and regulations of the Cooperative. Standby or resale service not permitted.

Service under this Schedule is not available: (1) to Customer who has designated a third party to receive notification of any pending termination notices; or (2) for other uses not specifically provided for by the provisions herein.

The Cooperative will furnish, maintain, and own all the prepaid power equipment including the meter which the Cooperative shall install.

#### PREPAID METERING RATE OPTION-

Customer Charge: Single Phase	Availability charge Administrative Charge Total	\$1.49 per day \$0.19 per day \$1.68 per day
Customer Charge: Three Phase	Availability charge  Administrative Charge  Total	\$1.86 per day \$0.19 per day \$2.05 per day
Energy Charge	5.347 cents per kWh	

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum daily charge shall be the Customer Charge.

<u>WHOLESALE POWER ADJUSTMENT</u> - See "Wholesale Power Adjustment Clause" on Sheet No. 18.0

Issued by: Leigh V. Grantham Effective: May 1, 2012

Chief Executive Officer